From-CASE/IPL

2626366231

T-287 P.002/003 F-525

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03

"ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  $\chi$ 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

# **PATENTS ONLY**

Tab settings → → → ▼		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United St	ates Pat	ent and Trademark Offic	e: Please record the atta	ched original documents	s or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     New Holland	America, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: CNH America LLC				
	·					
		Address: Intellectual Property Law Dept.				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			700 State Street			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment		Merger				
Security Agreement		Change of Name	City: Racine	State	∌/Prov.: <u>WI</u>	
Other			Country: USA	ZIP:	53404	
Execution Date: <u>08/02/2004</u>			Additional name(s) & add	tress(es)	Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number	rs(s):				
If this document is being filed to	gether v	with a new application	, the execution date of	the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date			B. Patent No	.(s)		
				,		
10/475,739 04/29/2002						
		Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🖾 No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to w concerning document should be</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Brant T. Maurer		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Registration No. 53,285						
Address: CNH America LLC		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
Intellectual Property Law Dept.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
700 State Street		8. Deposit account number:				
City: Racine	State	e/Prov.: <u>WI</u>	03-1025			
Country: USA	ZIP:	53404	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by o	deposit account)	
0.00		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge ar of the original document.</li> </ol>	nd beliet	f, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correc	ct and any attached co	opy is a true copy	
Brant T. Maurer		Man 5.	// in-	August 9	). 2004	
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date		
	Total nu	umber of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and	document:		

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the second day of the month of August of the year two thousand four, between New Holland North America, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), and CNH AMERICA LLC, a limited-liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee").

## WHEREAS

The Assignor is the beneficial owner of the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in

### IMPROVEMENTS TO AN ELEVATOR FOR AN AGRICULTURAL HARVESTING MACHINE

of U.S. Serial Number 10/475,739 filed April 29, 2002 describing said improvements, any subsequent United States Patents granted therefor and of any and all Applications for Patent and Patents granted therefor in any and all other countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions therefor (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent Rights"), and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said US Application.

### NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED that:

For good and valuable consideration (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns its entire right, title and interest to the Assignee free from all license charges or other encumbrances.

For and on behalf of

New Holland North America, Inc.

🖟 William Stader

EMPOWERED ATTORNEY

PATENT REEL: 015064 FRAME: 0977